# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Attilio Rigotti	12/10/1996
Monty Krieger	12/10/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09385799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404)879-2163

Michelle@pabstpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monehit

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MIT 7538 DIV CON (2) Assignment from A Rigotti M Krieger to MIT#page1.tif source=MIT 7538 DIV CON (2) Assignment from A Rigotti M Krieger to MIT#page2.tif source=MIT 7538 DIV CON (2) Assignment from A Rigotti M Krieger to MIT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0970

500025285

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Attilio Rigotti of 192 Kennedy Drive, No. 204, Malden, Massachusetts 02174 and Monty Krieger of 33 Woodbine Circle, Needham, Massachusetts 02194, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Methods for Modulation of Cholesterol Transport" described in filed on November 15, 1996, by Karen U.S. Serial No. 08/749,907 Kozarsky, Attilio Rigotti and Monty Krieger, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

MITPATENT<sup>0.0412</sup>

REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0971

"Methods for Modulation of Cholesterol Transport" Filed: November 15, 1996 By: Karen Kozarsky, Attilio Rigotti and Monty Krieger Assignment

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

> Notary Public J Denise in Linch ing Comm. Exp. 1/29/2000

"Methods for Modulation of Cholesterol Transport" Filed: November 15, 1996 By: Karen Kozarsky, Attilio Rigotti and Monty Krieger Assignment	-
WITNESS my hand and seal this	s 10 day of December, 1996.
• .	Monty Krieger
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of 1) it clickes x	) ss.
Then personally appeared the aborderegoing instrument to be his free act and December, 1996.	deed, before me, this day of
	Notary Public J
	Motary Public J Denise M. Lynch My Cemm. Exp. 1/27/2000

384846.1

**RECORDED: 03/29/2005** 

MIT 7538 20220.0412

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0973